Loudwater Combined School

Key Stage 2 (Year 6) results 2018

Pupils’ attainment at the end of Key Stage 2

Working below or
towards expected
standard

Working at the
expected standard

Working at greater
depth or achieving a
scaled score of 110+

Average scaled score

Reading

20%

80%

17%

102.9

GPS

17%

83%

20%

104.8

Writing

17%

83%

7%

Maths

23%

77%

27%

Reading,
Writing &
Maths
combined

27%

73%

7%

Science

17%

83%

School progress measures

Reading Writing Maths
2018 2018 2018
All pupils -1.7 -0.43 -0.27

We are very proud of the children’s achievements — they all worked very hard

throughout key stage two.

As a school we celebrate achievements and are always looking to improve

further and challenge ourselves to enable the children to achieve the very best
they can. We have a school development plan and a programme of continuing
professional development for staff which supports and guides us in our journey

of continual improvement.



